

WHEN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DETERMINES THAT IT IS NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE INTERESTS OR RIGHTS IN REAL PROPERTY FOR SOUND AND PROPER LAND AND WATERSHED MANAGEMENT OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST, THE STATE MAY ACQUIRE THESE INTERESTS OR RIGHTS BY PURCHASE, GIFT, GRANT, OR LEASE, OF ANY PROPERTY INTEREST. TO ACHIEVE THESE PURPOSES THE DEPARTMENT MAY RECEIVE, EXPEND, AND OTHERWISE ADMINISTER ANY CONTRIBUTION, DONATION, OR APPROPRIATION, WHICH IS MADE AVAILABLE BY THE UNITED STATES, THE STATE, ANY POLITICAL SUBDIVISION, OR ANY PERSON."

Amendment No. 109—

On Page 8-175, strike all of lines 8 through 18, inclusive, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(C) THE "PATUXENT RIVER WATERSHED" IS THE LAND AND WATER AREA FROM WHICH ALL WATER DRAINS EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY BY TRIBUTARIES TO THE PATUXENT RIVER."

(D) THE "SEVERN RIVER WATERSHED" IS THE LAND AND WATER AREA FROM WHICH ALL WATER DRAINS EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY BY TRIBUTARIES TO THE SEVERN RIVER."

Amendment No. 110—

On Page 8-205, in line 24, strike the word "OPERATE" and insert in lieu thereof the words "BE OPERATED".

(Title 9)

Amendment No. 111—

On Page 9-1, immediately before line 12, insert the following: "(D) 'COUNTY' INCLUDES BALTIMORE CITY UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED."; in lines 12 and 14 strike the following, respectively: "(D)" and "(E)" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(E)" and "(F)", respectively; on Pages 9-2 and 3, in lines 1, 7, 11, 16, 25, 1 and 3, respectively, strike the following: "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", "(K)", and "(L)", respectively, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", "(K)", "(L)", and "(M)" respectively.

Amendment No. 112—

On Page 9-5, in line 4, strike the word "A" and insert in lieu thereof the word "ANY" in line 5, strike the first word "THE" and insert the word "ANY"; in line 25 after the word "DRAINAGE" insert the word "DITCHES".

Amendment No. 113—

On Page 9-7, in line 4, after the word "HEALTH" insert the following ", WELFARE"; and in line 10, strike the word "DIFFERENT".

Amendment No. 114—

On Page 9-8, in line 5, delete the ",."